
Spelling List E-18
Ending with -ing

Spelling Words

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

observing

appearing

copying

confusing

selecting

agreeing

laughing

scrubbing

sounding

squirting

mimicking

complaining

hiking

pleasing

changing

regulating

panicking

exciting

munching

frustrating

Review Words
(from List E-16, Homophones)

21.

22.

23.

24.

petal

peddle

whether

weather

Challenge Word

25. fascinating

About Your Spelling Words

Verbs that end with the letters -ing are called present 
participle verbs.  You use a linking verb with a present 
participle in a sentence.

• Rachel is thinking about her grandma.

Not all -ing words are present participles.  Some are 
adjectives.

• I hope you had a relaxing vacation.

Read through your spelling list.  Most words are present 
participles, but some can be used as adjectives.  Can 
you find the adjectives?
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